PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3589655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWAYNE BOROSKI	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOS L.L.C.	
Street Address:	475 N. MARTINGALE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523349
Application Number:	29523348
Application Number:	29523347
Application Number:	29523343
Application Number:	29523342
Application Number:	29523341
Application Number:	29523340
Application Number:	29523338
Application Number:	29523336
Application Number:	29523333
Application Number:	29523307
Application Number:	29523306
Application Number:	29523305
Application Number:	29523300
Application Number:	29523298
Application Number:	29523272
Application Number:	29523271
Application Number:	29523229
Application Number:	29523228

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0101

503543028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: IPdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077404-VARIOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Thermos - D. Boroski Assignment#page1.tif source=Thermos - D. Boroski Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, I, **Dwayne Boroski** of 5 Asbury Court, Lake in the Hills, IL 60156, a citizen of the United States, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **THERMOS L.L.C.** a limited liability company of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 475 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1100, Schaumburg, IL 60173, USA, the entire right, title and interest in and to my inventions or improvement in the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

Docket No.	Application No.	Date	Title of the Application
077404-492526	29/523,349	04-08-2015	BOTTLE
077404-492582	29/523,348	04-08-2015	LID AND BOTTLE COMBINATION
077404-492583	29/523,347	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492523	29/523,343	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492578	29/523,342	04-08-2015	LID AND BOTTLE COMBINATION
077404-492541	29/523,341	04-08-2015	BOTTLE
077404-492579	29/523,340	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492467	29/523,339	04-08-2015	MIXER FOR A BEVERAGE CONTAINER 3
077404-492580	29/523,338	04-08-2015	BOTTLE
077404-492581	29/523,336	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492527	29/523,333	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492535	29/523,307	04-08-2015	DUAL CHAMBER FOOD JAR
077404-492577	29/523,306	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492539	29/523,305	04-08-2015	BOTTLE
077404-492576	29/523,300	04-08-2015	LID AND BOTTLE COMBINATION
077404-492522	29/523,298	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492525	29/523,272	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492540	29/523,271	04-08-2015	LID
077404-492215	29/523,229	04-07-2015	CARGO BAG
077404-492521	29/523,228	04-07-2015	BOTTLE

10/1/15

and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

50065445.3

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0103 For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and I will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 9/22/15

Dwayne Boroski

State of __

County of

Before me personally appeared <u>Dwavne Boroski</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAL

CFRCM, 85AL KATHEEN N NALT NOTATY PLANC - STATE OF ELSCIS NY CONNESSION EXPIRES 05422/18

50265445.1

PATENT REEL: 036899 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 10/28/2015